
COMPREHENSIVE TAKE-HOME EXAM DEADLINES
For students entering the program prior to September 2017

Winter 2020 Summer 2020 Fall 2020
Take-Home Comp Exam Take-Home Comp Exam Take-Home Comp Exam

Regular deadline to submit the following: Friday, October 11 - Friday, February 14 - Friday, June 12 -
(i) comp exam pre-approval form Friday, October 25 Friday, February 28 Friday, June 26
(ii) approved reading list
(iii) approved rationale for reading list
(iv) approved 3-5 exam question

Take home exam period: Friday, January 17 - Friday, May 15 - Friday, September 11 -
(i) The comprehensive exam committee Friday, January 31 Friday, May 29 Friday, September 25
will send the student, by email, two exam
questions which will be similar to those
submitted with the reading list.
(ii) The responses, each of which will be
3000-4000 words, must be submitted
to the committee membes and the
program office by email, within 7 days of
receiving the exam questions.



Fall 2019

Deadl ine passed

Friday, September 13 -
Friday, September 27


